


Main Facility Name & 
Website Areas Served Address Contact Phone Email

Bremer Co. RCC              
www.co.bremer.ia.us/n
ew/landfill.html Bremer

415 East Bremer Ave.
Waverly, IA  50677 Bret Bienammin 319-352-4574 bbienemann@co.bremer.ia.us

  Buchanan Co. 
507 10th St. SW

Independence, IA  50644 Bob Hummel 319-440-1080

  Butler Co. RCC Butler Co.
25251 Hwy 3 East
Allison, IA  50602 Tom Cain 319-267-2070 tc@werecycle.net

Cedar Rapids /                 
Linn Co SWA   
www.solidwasteagency Linn Co

1954 County Home Rd
Marion, IA  52302

Bill Sloop 319-373-4771
                

bsloop@solidwasteagency.org

ECICOG   Benton Co. 
7904 20th Ave., 

Blairstown, IA  52209
Myron Parizek
Pam Gorsch

319-472-2211
319-454-6392

mparizek@prairieinet.net

Jennifer Ryan                          
319-365-9941   Iowa Co. 

3369 Highway 6 Trail
Homestead, IA  52236

Rick Heller
Charlie Sexton 319-828-4401

heller@netins.net

  Tama Co. 
2872 K Avenue

Toledo, Iowa  52342
Lyle Brehm
Duane Leek

641-484-3341
641-484-5061

lbrehm@tamacounty.org

Clinton Co. SWA Clinton Co.
4292 220th Street
Clinton, IA  52732 Brad Seward 563-243-4749 ccaswa@clinton.net

www.ccaswa.org   Cedar Co. 
1202 240th St.

Tipton, IA  52772 Gary Crock 563-243-4749 ccswc@netins.net

www.jcsda.org   Jackson Co. 
201 W Platt

Maquoketa, IA  52060 Mark Beck 563-243-4749 jcwiz@jcsda.org

  Jones Co.
PO Box 235

Anamosa, IA  52205-0235 Brad Seward 563-243-4749

Council Bluffs RCC Pottawattamie Co.
4441 Gifford Road

Council Bluffs, IA  51501 Tony Fiala
877-366-9812
712-328-4985 tfiala@neonramp.com

www.health.councilbluffs-
ia.gov/solidwaste.asp   Page Co. 

2032 N Avenue
Clarinda, IA  51632 Myron Magwitz 712-542-4215 pageland@iowatelecom.net

Dickinson RCC Dickinson Co.
1924 240th St.            

Milford  IA  51351  John Walters 712-338-4786 jwalters@co.dickinson.ia.us

City of Armstrong in Emmet Co.

Dubuque Co. RCC Dubuque Co.
925 Kerper Ct

Dubuque, IA  52001
Nancy Otterbeck
Chuck Goddard

563-589-1720
563-589-4354

naotterb@cityofdubuque.org
cgoddard@cityofdubuque.org

Delaware Co. Tom Driscoll

Mobile events

FMC RCC   Floyd Co. Charles City, IA
Ken Heimendinger  

Tony Hargrave 641-982-4288 landfill@omnitelcom.com

www.dmaswa.org/agency2.htm



Main Facility Name & 
Website Areas Served Address Contact Phone Email

www.fmclandfill.org/househo   Chickasaw Co. New Hampton, IA
Ken Heimendinger  

Tony Hargrave 877-982-4288 landfill@omnitelcom.com

  Mitchell Co. Osage, IA
Ken Heimendinger  

Tony Hargrave 877-982-4288 landfill@omnitelcom.com

Howard Co. Elma, IA
Ken Heimendinger  

Tony Hargrave 877-982-4288 landfill@omnitelcom.com

Winnesheik Co. Call for Appt.
Ken Heimendinger  

Tony Hargrave 877-982-4288 landfill@omnitelcom.com
HazChem Center 
  of Southeast Iowa Des Moines Co.

13758 Washington Road
West Burlington, IA  52655 Elyn Holton-Dean

319-753-8758
877-429-2436 mshazchem@mchsi.com

  Lee Co. 
111 Carbide Lane
Keokuk, IA  52627 Elyn Holton-Dean

319-753-8758
877-429-2436

Henry Co. Mobile Events Elyn Holton-Dean
319-753-8758
877-429-2436

Van Buren Mobile Events Elyn Holton-Dean
319-753-8758
877-429-2436

Iowa City RCC
Johnson Co.

3900 Hebl Ave SW
Iowa City, IA  52240

Dave Elias
Rod Kuenster   

Jennifer Jordan

319-356-5170     
319-887-6113 319-

887-6160   

dave-elias@iowa-city.org
rod-kuenster@iowa-city.org      jennifer-

jordan@iowa-city.org

www.icgov.org/hazardous.ht Mobile events

Landfill of  North Iowa
Cerro Gordo

15942 Killdeer Ave.
Clear Lake, IA  50428

Bill Rowland  Ext.11) 
Mike Lietz (Ext 17) 641-357-5452 bill@landfillnorthiowa.org

  Kossuth Co. Burt, IA -- Don Miller Satellite 515-924-3739

Franklin Co.

Mahaska County RCC Mahaska Co.
2979 Highway 63

Oskaloosa, IA  52577 Steve Thomas 641-673-9266 sthomas7182004@yahoo.com

Monona Co. RCC Monona Co.
31342 Hwy 37

Turin, Iowa  51040 Harold Johnston 712-353-6300 mocolf@netins.net

NIASWA RCC               
Sioux, Lyon, Osceola, 
O'Brien Counties

Also serving the  
small communities 

of Clay Co
4540 360th Street         
Sheldon, IA 51201 David Honkomp 712-324-4026 Expected Opening in Spring 2008

Cities of Kalona & Riverside in Washington Co.

Cities of Klemme, Garner, Forest City, Joice, Hanlontown, 
Northwood, Kennset, Manly, Grafton, Nora Springs
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PCB  Buena Vista, 
Cherokee, and 

Plymouth Counties
1805 Linden Street
Cherokee, IA  51012 Dennis Henrich 712-225-3749 ccswnetins.net                     

Sac County BY Appt Only Larry Mahler 712-662-4895 Sac County to open Fall 2007
Prairie RCC

Union Co.
P.O. Box 227 

Creston, IA  50801
Leslie Bullock-

Goldsmith
866-282-8787 or 

641-347-5022

  Audubon Co. 
1881 215th Street

Audubon, IA 50025 Janet Hansen 712-563-3589 audcoswm@metc.net

  Clarke Co. 
2095 Leisure Drive

Osceola, Iowa  50213 Ron Morris 641-342-2662 clarkelf@iowatelecom.net

Cass Co.  
 65928 Jackson Road

Atlantic, IA 50022

Wendy Wittrock 
Contractual 
Agreement 712-243-1991 CassColf@metc.net

Wayne-Ringgold-
Decatur

21377 125th Avenue        
Grand River, Iowa 50108 Karen Denney 641-773-5229 wrdlandf@grm.net

Rathbun RCC
Appanoose

3020 McCarty St 
Centerville, Ia 52544 Rodger Kaster 641-437-7279 Expected Opening in Spring 2008

SEMCO RCC Keokuk Co. 
29997 Hwy 78

Richland, IA  52585 Ray Griffin 641-456-6171 semco@lisco.com

Satellites Keokuk Co. 
800 N. Main St            

Sigourney Ia 52591
Randy Hemsley     

Jarid Bain
641-622-3080

Open June 2007

Jefferson Co.
2026 Libertyville Rd      

Fairfield Ia 52556 Sandy Walling 641-472-2952 Expected Opening Summer  2007

Washington Co. 
2170 Lexington Rd. 

Washington Ia 52353 Ray Fredrick 319-653-6373 Open June 2007

Sioux City RCC
Sioux City

5800 28th Street
Sioux City, IA 51105 Ellen Myers 712-279-6597     EMYERS@sioux-city.org

 Waste Commission of
 Scott County

Scott Co.
P.O. Box 563

Buffalo, IA  52728

Kathy Morris
Brian Seals

Keith Krambeck 563-381-1300

kmorris@wastecom.com             
bseals@wastecom.com

kkrambeck@wastecom.com

  Muscatine Co. 
1000 S Houser St.

Muscatine, IA  52761-5040 Laura Liegois 563-263-9689 lliegois@ci.muscatine.ia.us

Louisa Co. By Appt Only Leanne Black 319-523-5361
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Metro Waste Authority 
www.mwatoday.com

Polk Co.
1105 Prairie Dr.

Bondurant, IA  50035
Judi Mendenhall 

Kyle Fischer

888-603-2739
515-967-5512
515-967-5512

jme@mwatoday.com                                
kfi@mwatoday.com

www.acslrc.org  Adair Co.
1645 State Highway #25
Menlo, IA  50164-8023 Doug Hughes

641-743-8343   fax 
641-743-0133
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 Boone Co. 
1268 244th. Lane
Boone, IA  50036 Scott Smith 515-433-0591 scotts@boonelandfill.org

Calhoun Co.
2962 Norridge Ave., 

Rockwell City, Ia 50579 Shelly Maquire 712-297-8323 OPEN IN Summer 2007

 Carroll Co. 
19111 Kittyhawk Avenue

Carroll, IA  51401 Mary Wittry 712-792-5001 ccswmc@win-4-u.net

 Crawford Co. 
2176 Buffalo Drive
Denison, IA  51442 Mary Wittry 712-792-5001 ccswmc@win-4-u.net

Dallas Co.
North Dallas Landfill 

Agency
Cindy Turkle        

Kathy Witkovski
cindy@turkle-clark.com  
kwitkovski@co.dallas.us

Greene Co.

 Grundy Co. 
20434 220th Street

Grundy Center, IA  50638 Jerry Schoolman 319-824-6967 gclandfill@iowatelecom.net

  Hardin Co. Eldora, IA Mary Ellen Taylor 641-939-5808

Harrison Co.
2812 E Hwy 30 Logan IA 

51546 Dan Berry 712-644-3093 hclco@iatelecom.net

  Jasper Co. 
1700 N. 4th Ave. West

Newton, IA  50208 Rod Van Dusseldorp 641-792-3866 landfill@netins.net

www.sciswa.org
Lucas Co.     
(SCISWA) Sara Bixby 641-828-8545 sbixby@sciswa.org 

 Madison Co. 
2496 State Hwy 92

Winterset, IA  50273-8185 Marcia Beeler 515-462-3083

www.sciswa.org
  Marion Co. 
(SCISWA)

1736 Hwy. T-17
Tracy, IA  50256 Sara Bixby 641-828-8545 sbixby@sciswa.org 

  Marshall Co. 
2313 Marshalltown Blvd
Marshalltown, IA  50158 Joe Robertson 641-752-0646 jrobertson@co.marshall.ia.us

www.sciswa.org
Monroe Co. 
(SCISWA) Sara Bixby 641-828-8545 sbixby@sciswa.org 

www.sciswa.org
Poweshiek Co. 

(SCISWA) Sara Bixby 641-828-8545 sbixby@sciswa.org 

 Shelby Co. 
1129 1200th Street
Harlan, IA  51537 Mary Wittry 712-792-5001 ccswmc@win-4-u.net

 Story Co.      
Resource 

Recovery Plant
110 Center Avenue

Ames, IA  50010
John Pohlman
Lorrie Hanson

515-239-5137     
1-877-639-5661 Jpohlman@city.ames.ia.us

Warren Co.
West Iowa Ave,           

Indianola, IA 50125
RoxAnne 

Hunerdosse 515-961-9410 rhunerdosse@cityofindianola.com
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